(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	700059193307
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	AC 7. Luwin 09/01/0501034003 **52.50
(Document Number)	FILED 05 SEP -1 PH 12: 24 SECRETARY OF STATE TALLATIASSEE, FLORIDA
Office Use Only	

COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations

NAME OF CORPORATION: ______ True Low Voltage Specialists, Inc.

DOCUMENT NUMBER: ____ P03000101978

The enclosed Articles of Amendment and fee are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Laurie E. True

(Name of Contact Person)

True Low Voltage Specialists, Inc. (Firm/Company)

P. O. Box 585858

(Address)

Orlando, FL 32858-5858

(City/ State/ and Zip Code)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Laurie E. True	at (<u>407</u>)295-4610
(Name of Contact Person)	(Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number)

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

□ \$35 Filing Fee

□ \$43.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status \$43.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed) KK\$52.50 Filing Fee Certificate of Status Certified Copy (Additional Copy is enclosed)

Mailing Address

Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Street Address

Amendment Section Division of Corporations 409 E. Gaines Street Tallahassee, FL 32399

FILED 05 SEP -1 PM 12: 24 SECRETARY CF STATE ALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

Articles of Amendment to Articles of Incorporation of True Low Voltage Specialists, Inc.

Document Number P03000101978

Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1006, Florida Statutes, this Florida Profit Corporation adopts the following amendment to its Articles of Incorporation:

New Corporate Name: System Connections of Florida, Inc.

Date of this Amendment: August 31, 2005

Effective Date: September 1, 2005.

The adoption of this amendment was approved by the shareholders. The number of votes cast for the amendment by the shareholders was sufficent for approval.

Signed this 31st day of August, 2005.

TRUE LOW VOLTAGE SPECIALISTS, INC.

Maurie E. True, President